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STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial
Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 23rd
July, 1881, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs, Bus.
13,683 2

186 0
625 2

AYEBAGE PSICE.

«. d.
46 10
27 5
23 4

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1877 to 1880.

Corresponding
Week in

1877
1878
1879
1880

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.
21,134 5
26,432 3
19,089 1
17,701 6

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.
394 5
34 0

467 7
333 2

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.
1,273 7

313 2
438 1

1,155 2

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.
64 6
44 7
47 7
43 6

BARLEY.

t. d.
39 0
37 4
29 1
27 1

OATS.

«. d.
27 10
28 5
24 4
26 3

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 23, 1881.

R. GIFFEN,
. Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each

division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the
same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 23rd July, 1881.

-1
Wheat
Barley
Oats ...
Rye •••
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
BereorBigg
Total of Corn (ex-)

elusive of Malt) )

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal
Buckwheat Meal

Total of Meal ...
Total of Corn and)

Meal (exclusive of >•
Malt) j

Malt (entered by the)
Quarter) ... j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
854,871

64,674
342,812

690
27,310
55,752

608,100
1,690

1,955,899

Cwt.
121,460

*381
62

».

121,903

2,077,802

Quarters.
...

Scotland.

Cwt.
75,818

1,661
3,000

"l*20
150

165,876
4

246,639

Cwt.
53,674

«•

58,674

300,313

Quarters,
«••

Ireland.

Cwt.
221,614

•••
«••

154,683

• • •

376,297

Cwt

• •

• ••

376,297

Quarters.
i.*

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,152,303

66,335
345,812

690
27,440
55,902

928,659
1,694

2,578,835

Cwt.
175,134

381
62

175,577

2,754,412

Quarters.
•••

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FBOU THB
UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
145
467
213

43
J19
10

••*
»••

997

Cwt.
5,124

"115

5,239

6,236

Quarters.
856

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
21,349

601

2',6J3
523
138

• ••

• ••

• *•

25,224

Cwt.
2,300
*•

•«
«•

""SS

2,335

27,569

Quarters.
•••

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
21,494

1,068
218

2,656
642
148

••*

26,221

Cwt.
7,424

"iis
• •»

• •»

35

7,574

33,795

Quarters.
856

Statistical Department, Custom House, London^
July 25, 1881,

SELDON,
PrincipftU


