THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1881.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 23rd July, 1881, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

				•		QUANTITIES	SOLD.	AVERAGE	PRICE.
Wheat	•••	***	•••	•••		Qrs. 13,683 186	Bus. 2 0	•. 46 27	đ. 10
Barley Oats	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	625	2	23	5 4

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1877 to 1880.

Corresponding Week in		ng	QUANTITIES SOLD.							AVERAGE PRICE.				
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		
1877 1878 1879 1880	*** *** ***	•••• ••• •••	Qrs. 21,134 26,432 19,089 17,701		Qrs. 394 34 467 333	Bus. 5 0 7 2	Qrs. 1,273 313 438 1,155	Bus. 7 2 1 2	<i>s.</i> 64 44 47 43	đ. 6 7 7 6	8. 89 87 29 27	d. 0 4 1 1	e: 27 28 24 26	d. 10 5 4 3

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 23, 1881. R. GIFFEN,

Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 23rd July, 1881.

		QUANTITIES I	MPORTED INT	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE United Kingdom.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn	342,812 690 27,310 55,752 608,100	Cwt. 75,818 1,661 3,000 120 150 165,876	Cwt. 221,614 154,683	Cwt. 1,152,303 66,335 345,812 690 27,440 55,902 928,659	Cwt. 145 467 213 43 119 10	Cwt. 21,349 601 2,618 523 138 	Cwt. 21,494 1,068 213 2,656 642 148
Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	1,690 1,955,899	4 246,639	376,297	1,694 2,578,835	••• ••• 997	25,224	26,221
clusive of Malt) Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal	Cwt. 121,460 381 62	Cwt. 53,674	Cwt.	Cwt. 175,134 381 62	Cwt. 5,124 115 	Cwt. 2,300	Cwt. 7,424 115
Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	···· ··· ···	•••• ••• •••	•••	···· •·• •·•	 	· 35	 85
Total of Meal	121,903	53,674	•••	175,577	5,239	2,335	7,574
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	2,077,802	800,818	376,297	2,754,412	6,236	27,559	83,795
Malt (entered by the) Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 856	Quarters.	Quarters. 856

Statistical Department, Custom House, London, July 25, 1881.

. .

S. SELDON, Principal.

3698